Operating Instructions

“S” AND DRIVE CLEAT
CUTTER ATTACHMENT
FOR
TRIPLEX CLEATFORMER

DRIVE CLEAT
CUTTER SIDE

“S” CLEAT
CUTTER SIDE

ENTRANCE GAUGE FOR
PRE-CUT OR COIL STOCK FEEDING

16 H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395



“S” AND DRIVE CLEAT
CUTTER ATTACHMENT

Installation Instructions

Maximum Capacity of Unit: 22 Ga. Galv. (.0350" Material)
Minimum Length of Cleat to be cut: 9” minimum

1. Setslitting attachment on entrance table so that the spur gear of the attachment meshes with the
gear of the No. 1 forming roll. Refer to Sketch No. 1 or set-up.

2. By placing the template (furnished) across the slitter casting; thinnest side against ¢asting and
widest side against machine plate; leave an approximate 1/32" clearance betWeensachine plate
and template. Then boltin place per Sketch No. 1. Aslight adjustment to.thefdeft or right may be
required to provide the desired size of cut.

NOTE: Template edge must be paraliel to machine plate and slitterattachment casting.

> |
Arrios. oz [l.! e
s 1] cLear
, 5 G X
i P w
.“Plﬂ
R l . m—
olzl3 |
I EI: "': ENTRANCE
I3 Bocr | 2 Ber Gaver
5 g
< ]

Alternate Set-Up Procedure:

Place straight edge across.the‘back of the slitter attachment casting and measure 7/32" from
straight edge to machine\ptate. Take measurements at least 12" apart to insure slitter
attachment is paralleito.machine plate.

NOTE: Entrance gau@e bar is factory set and should not need adjustment. Setting is given for
reference only¢

3. Replace machine’cover.

Aux. RouLs
1GHT HArfD
|

7

2 : ' GAUGE
SETTING

! ENTRANCE 3
Aux.Rocrs  TapLeE

LEFT HAND

SKETCH #2

: 17
H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395



“S” AND DRIVE CLEAT
CUTTER ATTACHMENT

Entrance Gauge Table Settings

ENTRANCE GAUGE TABLE SETTINGS

For aligning Gauge bars refer to Drawing No. 2. for Dimensions and Settings.

CHART 1
AUX. ROLL SETS LOCATION MACHINE ENTRANCE GAUGE ENTRANCE GAUGE SETTING
TO BE USED FROM EDGE OF\RQKL
Right Hand ] —>|
and Triplex
5/16 Pittsburgh Left Hand Cleatformer 1-31/16"\1-3/4"
Auxiliary pr.No. 52907 a
Right Hand )
TypeL &S and Triplex ot =4 Types 1-1/8"
Double Seam Left Hand | Cleatformer F Type L 1-5/16"
Auxiliary Pr.No. 529071 ( .
Right Hand | —a
Standing Seam and Triplex y 2"
Left Hand | Cleatformer e
Aucxiliary Pr.Nos/52907
Right . X 7
24 Female Hand Triplex 2-3/32" 2-5/32"
Button Lock ot Cleatformer
Auxiliary Pr.No. 52907
Right ] pe—t —)
Triplex 2-1/8"
Drive Cleat ng_ud Cleatformer F
Auxiliary Pr.No. 52907
5 4
Right Yiviex Top Step 2-1/16"
3in1 Hares | o Middle Step 1-1/2"
Auxiliary: e ” S Bottom Step 15/16"
. No.
&
¥
Right .
2in1, (F H?:d Jripx A Top Step 2-1/16"
Auxiliary Cleatformer : Bottom Step 1-1/2"
Pr.No. 52909
24, Female Triplex d N
Button'L Hand | oioatformer 2-3/32" 2-5/32
YtorLock Auxiliary PT.No. 52907
.No.
t(— | ——)1
Left Triplex "
Drive Cleat Hand Cleatformer <
Auxiliary RrNo. 52907
e
Left Triol 3 g i Top Step 2-1/16"
3in 1 Hand oo Middle Step 1-1/2"
" Cleatformer "
Auxiliary PrNo- 52908 Bottom, Step 15/16
ek k-
2in1 ane Triplex 1 Top Step 2-1/16"
Auxiliary Cleatformer _ Bottom Step 1-1/2"
Pr.Ne. 52903

H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395



“S” AND DRIVE CLEAT
CUTTER ATTACHMENT

Operations Instructions

Check settings and make sure all mounting bolts are tight.

Start machine and place the material against the entrance gauge bar of the slitting attachment
and feed the stock into the slitting rolls. The slit material will automatically deflect downward to
the forming roll while the piece in the operator’s hand will deflect upward to clear the machine.
Theslitter will cut straight as long as the material which has not gone thru the slitting rolls is held
against the entrance gauge bar.

NOTE: WHEN RUNNING LONG SHEETS IT IS ADVISABLE THAT THE SHEET BE SUPPORTED

AT APPROXIMATELY THE SAME HEIGHT AS THE SLITTING ATTACHMENT ENTRANCE
TABLE.

ADJUSTMENT

The slitter is properly adjusted and tested before shipment. Should the gauge accidentally
become misaligned, refer to installation instructions paragraph 2.

If the cleat runs out, or if material distribution is not correct, cheek the mounting of the
attachment making sure the unitis mounted parallel to the machineside plates and settings are
correct.

When the slitting rolls need resharpening remove the/5ottom roll and grind it on the O.D. to
remove any nicks and present a clear sharp edge. The tgp Toll has two cutting edges, when the
resharpened lower roll is reinstalled, merely revers€ the side of the roll presenting a new cutting
edge. When ordering parts for this unit, please SPECWY the SERIAL NUMBER stamped on the
name plate.

CAUTION: Machine will jam if pieces less\tHarv9” are used.
In case of jam-up, remove sheet deflector ¢asting 56574 and remove material from unit.

®

REVERSE TOP ROLL (PART #11712)
CUTTING EDGEATOB

PT. NO._/
11712

PT. NO.
11711

§ GRIND THIS SURFACE
\/‘ ON CENTERS (PART #11711)

H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395

19



DRAWING No. 59588

[52588]

® T1n
24152—— ¢
24150 — |
19332 —— |
| - 19326
|
24/5I——<

p—p—
(2 )
o eo—] ¥ g
422 —1 W i &l
ceqz2 ' ‘“:'i" " ': ~
. | "
14171 - : o T__?\_L
) ' :
eornipr ] (2X2H
35302 —"]
LI\‘OI‘&
S |
S
87 G @ H———sc89s
v 4
| |
[ |

I‘ o nne
N -
. 35322 IB
66az
3287
_A‘j J.uu\ /‘”" (258 66100 / 14150
+ N R / o / 66100

40250 SN
Pa 62301 AN \/ cc 425 e '
\ N § 13102 ﬁ,f{/ 1
‘0090\\_ 62502 /' \\ 4 4 / 620
\F = Py 60090
34700 1 B AR
w!n}l@ / - [‘7—‘ {
67020 . 2 lw - 62424
62360 N £ — \\ [ ’ ~1700
4 = 7 pza é2401 } |
—— e \\;1 com L
é 62502 ; - " 77 il
: ¥
iy /I7Il\_i J\—ﬁl‘la
171
1
6642 " '|
] \_ B
é4100 SECTION A - A 14226 B

v LOCKFORMER co.
una

T
711 cesen ave. Rimow sosss |
T
O

—~—— MATL FEED
GENERAL ASSY |59588

s = IT= W7 il “;-zlc-)gl earee

H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395



L

DRAWING Form 140

() screws INSERTEDR
UP_FROM UNDERNEATH
STAND TABLE., BOLT
SLITTER IN PLACE

WITH LOCKWASHERS
AND NUTS

~“(_#"g™8/DC CUTTER ATTACHMENT

STAND ENT. TABLE

LOWER ENT. TABLE

MOUNTS TO BOTTOM OF ENT. TABLE
AS SHOWN USING FouR ScRENS-
{2) \N FRONT AS SHOWA) MARKED (&)
AND (2) 1N QeAR ACCESSABLE FROM
NSIDOB OF STAND (NOT sHowM)

e LOCKFORMER co. ' -
711 OGDEN AVE. LISLE, ILLINOIS eoss2 [5.

MACHINE PART NUMBER |
4.

PART NAMK *
GieneraL AeeandyEnenT FO"M 4o [=
MATERIAL WEAY TREAY SCALR a.
['-_‘gv oL Inc_ ToL. ANS. TOL. ”B’.‘ .Y CHECKED BY n‘;&a |/51 75 REVISIONS

H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

PHONE: (718) 605-0395



22

USE NEW
NUMBER
WHEN ORDERING
PARTS

<

“S” AND DRIVE CLEAT
CUTTER ATTACHMENT
023 Combination/Parts List

Part No. Description PeF;cjhit Part No. Description pel:ca'nn
1nm B1 Roll 2 61020 8-32 Hex Nuts 2
1712 T1 Roll 2 61120 3/8-16 HN Heavy 7
13287 T1 Roll Shaft 1 62002 3/16 x .049 Washer 2
13288 B1 Roll Shaft 1 62029 3/8 x 1/16 Washer 7
13702 Spacer 2 62301 3/8 C Washer 4
14150 Gear Driven 2 62360 3/16 Lock Washer 2
14171 Gear Idler (Needs 1-66080 Bearing) 2 62363 3/8 Lock Washer 7
14226 Gear Clutch (Needs 1-66500 Bearing) 1 62420 3/16 Sq. x 5/8.Key 2
19326 Idle Gear Stud 2 62424 3/16 Sq. Key_ 112 2
19332 Deflector Spacer 2 62502 5100-100Ret Ring 3
21304 Entrance Gauge Bar 2 66080 B1412 Torr Bearing 2
24151 Deflector Plate Back 1 66100 B1612 Torr Bearing 3
24152 Outer Deflector Plate 1 66110 B2842 Torr Bearing 1
34700 Deflector Guard 1 66421 TT1502 Thrust Bearing 2
34960 Wear Plate 2 66422 TT1503-2 Thrust Bearing 4
35322 Cover Plate 1 66425 TT1709-1 Thrust Bearing 1
35902 Wear Plate 1 66430 TT1502-2 Thrust Bearing 1
35979 Slitter Template 1 66500 RCB162117 Clutch Bearing 1
39976 Thrust Washer 1 85169 Name Plate 1
40250 Housing Casting 88250 1
42401 9 Woodruff Key 62401 4
44021 Thrust Bearing 66427 1
50234 Lower Entrance Table 1
50993 Roll Cover Weldment 1
52907 Entrance Gauge Bar Assembly 2
52963 Entrance Table Weldment 1
56574 Deflector Assembly 1
56895 Deflector Weldment 1
60090 3/8-16 x 3/4 HHCS 5
60093 3/8-16 x 1 HHCS 2
60102 3/8-16 x 5 HHCS, 2
60162 1/2-13 x 3-192:4HCS 2
60498 5/16-18 x'3/8 SHCS 1
60571 8-32 x 3/4 RHMS 2
60576 10-24,x 1/2 RHMS 4
60795 4 x°3/16 Dr Screw TP-U 2
60876 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 CB 1
60877 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 CB 1

H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

PHONE: (718) 605-0395




	CCF11212011_00000
	CCF11212011_00001
	CCF11212011_00002
	CCF11212011_00003
	CCF11212011_00004
	CCF11212011_00005
	CCF11212011_00006



